GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1186 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 27.07.2021
Work status at:HURL

1186. SHRI PASHUPATI NATH SINGH:
SHRI ASADUDDIN OWAISI:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(@)  the details of the status of work completed in Hindustan Urvarak and Rasayan
Limited (HURL), Sindri in Jharkhand;

(b) whether the said work is running as per the schedule fixed by the Government
and if not, the reasons therefor:

(c)  whether the Government proposes to undertake development of local area
especially in the field of education, health and road infrastructure through joint
venture between the Government and Hindustan Urvarak and Rasayan
Limited, Sindri and if so, the details thereof:

(d)  if not, the reasons therefor and the details of the schemes and steps being
taken to resolve the problems related to development of the said infracture?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE AND CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
(SHRI MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a):  Hindustan Urvarak and Rasayan Limited (HURL) Sindri project has achieved
overall progress of 90 % as on 30" June 2021

(b):  As per Detailed Feasibility Report (DFR), the commissioning of the project
was scheduled in May, 2021. However, due to Covid-19 pandemic, the
commissioning date has been rescheduled to February, 2022.

(c):  No Sir, there is no such proposal in this Department at present.

(d):  The denvelopment of education, health and road infrastructure etc in the

region is primarily looked after by the State.
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